#### **Profile**



# Dr. Arjun Ravi Assistant Professor

Department of Commerce

Govt. Degree College Satpuli, Pauri Garhwal, Uttarakhand.

arjundixit1417feb@gmail.com

9411331254

## **Personal Details:**

Name Dr. Arjun Ravi

Designation Assistant Professor (Commerce)

Date of Birth 10 May,1983
Nationality Indian
Marital Status Unmarried
Gender Male

Linguistic ability Hindi, English

Address. Dept. of Commerce, Govt. Degree College Satpuli, Pauri Garhwal, Uttarakhand.

#### **Educational Qualifications:**

- 1. Ph.D. from HNBGU Srinagar Garhwal in 2016.
- 2. M.Com. from HNBGU Srinagar Garhwal in 2007.
- 5. B.Com. from HNBGU Srinagar Garhwal in 2005.
- 6. Intermediate from Uttarakhand Board in 2002.
- 7. Highschool from Uttarakhand Board in 2000.

# Teaching Experience:

1. Sep 23, 2021 - till today: Assistant **Professor** in GDC Satpuli, Pauri Garhwal, SDSUV, Tehri

Garhwal.

2. Jan 22, 2021 - Sep 22, 2021: Assistant Professor in GPGC Uttarkashi, SDSUV, Tehri

Garhwal.

# Other Administrative Assignments/responsibilities:

1. **VVT Magistrate** in General Election of State Assembly 2022 Vidhan Sabha - Chaubattakhal (36), Pauri Garhwal, Uttarakhand.

#### **Research Interests:**

Finance & Cooperative banking.

### Journal's Publications:

10 publications in various reputed national/international peer-reviewed journals.

#### **Conference Presentations:**

Attended and paper presentations in around 12 national/international conferences.

## **Professional Trainings:**

- UGC-approved Short -Term Professional Development Programme on 'Implementation of NEP-2020 for University and College Teachers' (under the PMMMNMTT) conducted by IGNOU from 17/10/2022 to 25/10/2022.
- 2. Participated in the Training Workshop on 'Hands on Science Activities' catalysed and supported by National Council for science and technology communication (NCSTC), Dept. Of Science and Technology (DST), Govt. of India organised by held at GDC Satpuli, Pauri Garhwal, from 06/12/2021 to 09/12/2021.

## **Declaration:**

I hereby declare that the above mentioned information is correct to best of my knowledge & ability.

Dr. Arjun Ravi